

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad Kandi- 502 285, Sangareddy, Telangana State, India Phone: 040 2301 6823: Fax: 040 2301 6032

Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in GST Number: 36AAAAI2661J1ZP

Date: 17/05/2021

CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM - 02 A

- 1. It is notified to all concerned parties that with reference to our **Tender No.** IITH/LAN/Wi-Fi/IIITRaichr/2021/T003 dated: 09/04/2021 **for the** Providing of LAN/Wi-Fi at IIIT Raichur Campus "the following changes are being made w.r.t. the Tender: -
- 2. In continuation to point no:06 of **1.2 Networking Labour Components at** Corrigendum/Addendum 02, the details are as follows.

1.2 Networking Labour Components									
	Labour scope Description	Unit	Qty	Compliance	Remarks				
7	Termination /Fusion Splicing of SMF Optical Fiber cable Including all necessary consumables	Numbers	48						
8	Hard soil by digging 1000mm depth & 300 mm width for laying of 6/12 Core SMF OFC cable in HDPE Pipe, placement of OFC metal marker at equal distance of 30 meter long length and turning junction of OFC	Meter	500						
9	Concrete Road cut and by digging pit of 1 meter depth laying of 6/12 Core SMF OFC cable in HDPE Pipe along and closure of pit with necessary cementing of road to original condition, Placement of OFC metal marker on either side of road	Meter	30						
10	Laying of 25/32/50 MM PVC Conduit/Casing & casing/flexible pipe Approval: Under ISI/ISO make FRLS graded 2mm thick with required accessories	Meters	890						
11	Mounting / installation of 19" 12 U Network Rack to wall	Numbers	3						
12	Mounting / installation of 19" 42 U Network Rack to wall (Rack details given in tender)	Numbers	1						
13	Rodent protection with metal mesh & glass wool wherever openings are there in Network Rack	Numbers	4						
14	Construction of 2ft X 2ft Main Hole Chamber with Bricks, Sand, Concrete, Top Cover etc	Numbers	10						
15	Cat 6 Cable /points testing, patching printed labels on both end cables/face plate/jack panel & turn style labels for patch cord both ends	Job	1						

16	OFC testing with OTDR, Labelling of OFC cables & LIU, patching with SC to LC patch cords between LIU & Media converter or between LIU's	Job	1		
----	---	-----	---	--	--

3. All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. Bidders, who have already submitted their bids prior to issue of this corrigendum need to submit again.